PSSA SALONS 2020 & 2021
Overall Club Position - PDI & Prints - Sasol Highveld

PREMIER CLUB AWARD

EAII Salons YTD 2019 & 2020
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1 AFO Photography Club

2 Bethal Fotografie Klub

3 Bloemfontein Kameraklub

4 Vanderbijlpark Fotografiese Vereniging
5 Southern Suburbs Camera Club

6 National Photographic Club

7 Ermelo Foto Klub

8 Hibiscus Coast Photographic Society

9 Tygerberg Photographic Society

0 Westville Camera Club
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1 Cape Town Photographic Society
2 Magalies Foto Fun Club

3 Hermanus Photographic Society
4 Krugersdorp Camera Club

5 Edenvale Photographic Club

6 Independent

7 Vereeniging Photographic Society
8 Amber Camera Club

9 Tafelberg Fotografieklub

0 Sandton Photographic Society
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1 Sasol Highveld Photography Club
2 Midlens Fotoklub

3 Springs Photographic Club

4 George Camera Club

5 Nelspruit Photographic Society

6 Kriel Foto Club

7 Fish Hoek Photographic Society
8 Pretoria Photographic Society

9 Knysna Photographic Society

0 Brandpuntfotoklub
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1 Kosmos Fotografie Klub

2 Bosveld Fotografie Klub

3 Uitenhage Camera Club

4 Eden Photographic Society

5 Boksburg Camera Club

6 Imagelink Virtual Club

7 Alberton Camera Club

8 Rustenburg Photographic Society

9 Randburg Foto Klub-Randburg Photo Club
0 Laeveld Fotografiese Klub
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1 SAVAS

2 Port Elizabeth Camera Club

3 Kathu Fotografiese Klub

4 Centurion Camera Club

5 Creative Camera Club

6 Maritzburg Camera Club

7 Klerksdorp Fotografie Klub

8 Ballito Photo Club

9 Benoni Camera Club

0 Harties Fotografie Studiegroep
1 Prince's Grant Camera Club

2 Camera Club of Johannesburg
3 Pietersburg Fotografie Klub

4 Heigel Fotoklub

5 Beachcombers Photography Club
6 Highway Camera Club

7 Swartland Fotografieklub

8 On the Rocks Camera Club

9 Durban Camera Club

60 Wilge Fotografie Klub
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27683 116 30761 30 560 201
TOTAL No of No of Pts - Pts -
N TOTAL % TOTAL Pts . TOTAL % Diff
Awards PDI Prints PDI Prints
1916 0 6,9% 1843 0 6,0%
1321 0 4,8% 1646 0 5,4% 197
1227 3 4,4% 1443 4 4,7% 199
1269 0 4,6% 1385 0 4,5% 62
1002 7 3,6% 1196 8 3,9% 181
881 31 3,3% 1094 49 3,7% 61
944 0 3,4% 1029 0 3,3% 114
887 2 3,2% 975 1 3,2% 53
888 25 3,3% 809 40 2,8% 127
696 0 2,5% 804 0 2,6% 45
656 19 2,4% 750 47 2,6% 7
696 0 2,5% 742 0 2,4% 55
595 0 2,1% 718 0 2,3% 24
630 0 2,3% 715 0 2,3% 3
622 0 2,2% 677 0 2,2% 38
639 0 2,3% 674 0 2,2% 3
538 0 1,9% 666 0 2,2% 8
592 0 2,1% 634 0 2,1% 32
563 11 2,1% 611 18 2,0% 5
551 0 2,0% 595 0 1,9% 34
543 0 2,0% 582 0 1,9% 13
518 0 1,9% 560 0 1,8% 22
529 0 1,9% 542 0 1,8% 18
487 0 1,8% 529 0 1,7% 13
482 0 1,7% 515 0 1,7% 14
521 0 1,9% 503 0 1,6% 12
405 0 1,5% 487 0 1,6% 16
425 0 1,5% 480 0 1,6% 7
403 0 1,4% 438 0 1,4% 42
409 0 1,5% 423 0 1,4% 15
389 0 1,4% 423 0 1,4% 0
315 0 1,1% 380 0 1,2% 43
293 1 1,1% 349 2 1,1% 29
298 0 1,1% 346 0 1,1% 5
299 0 1,1% 344 0 1,1% 2
245 13 0,9% 307 24 1,1% 13
266 0 1,0% 297 0 1,0% 34
235 0 0,8% 281 0 0,9% 16
238 0 0,9% 256 0 0,8% 25
227 0 0,8% 253 0 0,8% 3
253 0 0,9% 242 0 0,8% 11
198 0 0,7% 234 0 0,8% 8
181 0 0,7% 212 0 0,7% 22
192 0 0,7% 210 0 0,7% 2
167 1 0,6% 182 2 0,6% 26
168 0 0,6% 179 0 0,6% 5
153 0 0,6% 159 0 0,5% 20
142 0 0,5% 140 0 0,5% 19
100 0 0,4% 123 0 0,4% 17
93 0 0,3% 106 0 0,3% 17
91 0 0,3% 100 0 0,3% 6
83 0 0,3% 99 0 0,3% 1
83 0 0,3% 93 0 0,3% 6
96 0 0,3% 91 0 0,3% 2
91 0 0,3% 89 0 0,3% 2
71 0 0,3% 82 0 0,3% 7
56 0 0,2% 72 0 0,2% 10
74 0 0,3% 61 0 0,2% 11
53 0 0,2% 57 0 0,2% 4
47 0 0,2% 52 0 0,2% 5
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ﬂAII Salons YTD 2019 & 2020 TOTAL = Noof = Noof rrp)) o totaLpts PO P 1OTAL% Diff
Awards PDI Prints PDI Prints
61 F-Stop Fotografiese Vereniging 57 0 0,2% 51 0 0,2% 1
62 Witzenberg Photographic Society 34 2 0,1% 46 4 0,2% 1
63 Musina 42 0 0,2% 45 0 0,1% 5
64 Kroonstad Fotoklub 45 0 0,2% 44 0 0,1% 1
65 East London Photographic Society 43 0 0,2% 43 0 0,1% 1
66 Scottburgh Camera Club 39 0 0,1% 39 0 0,1% 4
67 Bluff Camera Club 36 0 0,1% 38 0 0,1% 1
68 West Rand Photographic Club 33 0 0,1% 33 0 0,1% 5
69 Durbanville Fotografieklub 27 1 0,1% 28 2 0,1% 3
70 Battlefields Camera Club 29 0 0,1% 28 0 0,1% 2
71 Schools - Hoerskool Linden" 21 0 0,1% 27 0 0,1% 1
72 IPIP 24 0 0,1% 26 0 0,1% 1
73 Potties Foto Klub 24 0 0,1% 25 0 0,1% 1
74 Schools - Charlie Hofmeyr Hoerskool FK" 18 0 0,1% 22 0 0,1% 3
75 Schools - Centurion High School 17 0 0,1% 21 0 0,1% 1
76 Photographic Society of South Africa (PSSA) 13 0 0,0% 19 0 0,1% 2
77 Kowie Camera Club 14 0 0,1% 15 0 0,0% 4
78 PSSA 9 0 0,0% 14 0 0,0% 1
79 Schools - Christelike Privaatskool Malmesbury 11 0 0,0% 12 0 0,0% 2
80 International 10 0 0,0% 11 0 0,0% 1
81 VPS and Vanderbijlpark Interclub 13 0 0,0% 10 0 0,0% 1
82 Paarl Photographic Club 26 0 0,1% 8 8 0 0,0% 2
83 Schools - Laerskool HM Swart 6 6 0 0,0% 8 8 0 0,0% 0
84 Lichtenburg Fotografieklub 6 6 0 0,0% () 6 0 0,0% 2
85 Schools - Laerskool Hennopspark 4 4 0 0,0% () 6 0 0,0% 0
86 Featherbrooke in Focus 5 5 0 0,0% 5 5 0 0,0% 1
87 Kameelboom Fotografieklub 5 5 0 0,0% 5 5 0 0,0% 0
88 Warmbad Fotografieklub 5 5 0 0,0% 5 5 0 0,0% 0
89 Weskus Fotografie Klub 5 5 0 0,0% 5 5 0 0,0% 0
90 Gansbaai Photography Club 4 4 0 0,0% 4 4 0 0,0% 1
91 Schools - Technical High, Witbank 3 3 0 0,0% 4 4 0 0,0% 0
92 --- Please Select --- 3 3 0 0,0% 3 3 0 0,0% 1
93 Bethlehem Fotografieklub 3 3 0 0,0% 3 3 0 0,0% 0
94 Queenstown Photographic Workgroup 3 3 0 0,0% 3 3 0 0,0% 0
95 Schools - Laerskool Totiusdal 3 3 0 0,0% 3 3 0 0,0% 0
96 Clasoscuro Photography Group 2 2 0 0,0% 2 2 0 0,0% 1
97 Schools - Hoerskool Oosmoot 2 2 0 0,0% 2 2 0 0,0% 0
98 Schools - Hoerskool Oos-Moot" 2 2 0 0,0% 2 2 0 0,0% 0
99 Hillcrest Camera Club 1 1 0 0,0% 1 1 0 0,0% 1
100 Schools - Constantiapark Fotografieklub 1 1 0 0,0% 1 1 0 0,0% 0
101 Schools - HTS Witbank High School 1 1 0 0,0% 1 1 0 0,0% 0
102 Schools - King Edward VIII School 1 1 0 0,0% 1 1 0 0,0% 0
103 Verloren Photography Club 1 1 0 0,0% 1 1 0 0,0% 0

File Name: 30-All_Salons_Database-2020_&_2021-Updated Sasol Highveld Nat Salon-2021-08-09-AUDITED-FINAL - 3-Club Position Overall Page 2 0f 2



